

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9827 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

J.K. KAUSHIK ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Applications for intervention (I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 of 2013)
are rejected.
The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi; the
July 3, 2013

ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9827 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

J.K.KAUSHIK Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay, condonation of delay in filing
appeal, c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, A.S.G.
 Col. R. Bala, Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
 for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
 Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications for intervention (I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 of 2013)
are rejected.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

(S.K. Rakheja)	(Indu Satija)	
Court Master	Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)